Township of Salem, County of
Wayne and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a stake and stone
corner on line of lands now or
formerly of Tracy Hollister and
South thirty-nine degrees thirty
minutes West (S. 39° 30’ W.) eight
hundred ninety-seven (897) feet

from a common post corner now or
formerly of Tracy Hollister and
Grace Quick;

THENCE along land now or
formerly of Tracy Hollister South
thirty-nine degrees thirty minutes
West (S. 39° 30’ W.) three hundred
thirty-six (336) feet to a corner in
stone wall;

THENCE North thirty-nine degrees
West (N. 39° W.) two hundred
forty-seven and one-half (247 1/2)
feet to a point in creek;

THENCE North fourteen degrees
thirty minutes West (N. 14° 30’ W.)
one hundred twenty (120) feet in
creek and North thirty-six degrees
fifteen minutes West (N. 36° 15’
W.) one hundred (100) feet to
center of Highway on bridge;

THENCE along center of Highway
North thirty-five degrees twenty-
eight minutes East (N. 35° 28’ E.)
one hundred sixty-five (165) feet;

THENCE along land now or
formerly of Grace Quick South
fifty-five degrees thirty-two
minutes East (S. 55° 32’ E.) four
hundred fifty-two (452) feet to
place of beginning.

CONTAINING two and sixty-one
one-hundredths (2.61) acres.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS
VESTED IN Garry L. Frable, Jr.
and Lisa L. Frabble, h/w, as
Tenants by the Entirety, by Deed
from Carlton D. Parry, single and
Marjorie S.

[...]

known as Lot 3B, Bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the
North Baker Road (T-142)
centerline said point being a
common corner to Lot 3A;

THENCE along said centerline
South eight (8) degrees forty (40)
minutes and thirty (30) seconds
west three hundred seventeen and
thirty four hundredths (317.34) feet
to a point being a common corner
to Lot 3C;

THENCE along lot 3C and passing
over a set iron pin at twenty five
(25) feet, South seventy nine (79)
degrees forty two (42) minutes and
fifty eight (58) seconds West six
hundred eighty eight and thirty
seven hundredths (688.37) feet to a
set iron pin corner on the line of
lands of John J. and Linda K.
Baldwin as described in Wayne
County record book 2809 Page
107;

THENCE along said lands of
Baldwin, North forty (41) degrees
thirty nine (39) minutes and twenty
none (29) seconds West three
hundred fifty one and fifty two
hundredths (351.52) feet a set iron
pin corner common to Lot 3A;
thence along lot 3A North seventy
nine (79) degrees forty tow (42)
minutes and fifty eight (58)
seconds East nine hundred seventy

four and forty nine (974.49) feet to
the point of Beginning. 

CONTAINING 249,534 square feet
or 5.73 acres, be the same more or
less.

BEING a portion of the lands
conveyed to Theodore M. Orinick
and Patricia L. Orinick, his wife,
as described in Wayne County
record book 3244 page 141.